ORM 1595	- 22 - 2001 Attorney Docket No. 2533-122 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
) 1	1589721 588
o the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please	e record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
John I. IZUCHUKWU Stan A. SANDERS	Name: <u>Mallinckrodt, Inc.</u>
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🔲 Yes 🔀	Internal Address:
8. Name of Conveyance:	
Assignment Merger	City: St. Louis
Security Agreement Change of Name	State: <u>Missouri</u> Zip: <u>63134</u>
Other Execution Date: October 24, 2000	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new applicati A. Patent Application No(s). New Application	ion, the execution date of the application is: October 24, 2000 9,70,38,07 B. Title of Invention WHEELED PERSONAL TRANSPORT DEVICE INCORPORATING GAS STORAGE VESSEL COMPRISING A POLYMERIC CONTAINER SYSTEM FOR PRESSURIZED FLUIDS
Additional numbers attached Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	d? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:1
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: lame: <u>George R. Repper</u>	Fotal number of applications and patents involved:1
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Iame: George R. Repper Internal Address: Rothwell, Figg, Ernst & Manbeck, P.C.	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: George R. Repper Manne: <u>George R. Repper</u> Mannet Address: <u>Rothwell, Figg, Ernst & Manneck, P.C.</u>	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 Image: Constraint of the state of the
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: George R. Repper Internal Address: Rothwell, Figg, Ernst & Manbeck, P.C. Street Address: 555 Thirteenth Street, N.W. Suite 701, East Tower	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: George R. Repper Internal Address: Rothwell, Figg, Ernst & Manbeck, P.C. Street Address: 555 Thirteenth Street, N.W. Suite 701, East Tower Dity: Washington State: D.C.	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 Image: Constraint of the equation of the equati
Description Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: George R. Repper Internal Address: Rothwell, Figg, Ernst & Manbeck, P.C. Street Address: 555 Thirteenth Street, N.W. Suite 701, East Tower Suite 701, East Tower Dity: Washington State: D.C. Zip 20004	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 Image: Constraint of the end of the e
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: George R. Repper Internal Address: Rothwell, Figg, Ernst & Manbeck, P.C. Street Address: 555 Thirteenth Street, N.W. Suite 701, East Tower Suite 701, East Tower City: Washington State: D.C. Zip 20004	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 Image: Constraint of the equation of the equati
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: George R. Repper Internal Address: Rothwell, Figg, Ernst & Manbeck, P.C. Street Address: 555 Thirteenth Street, N.W. Suite 701, East Tower City: Washington State: D.C. Zip 20004 A/2000 EFLORES 00000026 09702867 DO NOT C:581	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 Image: Constraint of the equation of the equati
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: George R. Repper Internal Address: Rothwell, Figg, Ernst & Manbeck, P.C. Street Address: 555 Thirteenth Street, N.W. Suite 701, East Tower City: Washington State: D.C. Zip 20004 3/2000 EFLORES 00000026 09702867 00 0F 9. Statement and signature.	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 Image: Constraint of the equation of the equati
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: George R. Repper Internal Address: Rothwell, Figg, Ernst & Manbeck, P.C. Street Address: 555 Thirteenth Street, N.W. Suite 701, East Tower City: Washington State: D.C. Zip 20004 3/2000 EFLORES 00000026 09702867 9. Statement and signature.	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 Image: Constraint of the equation of the equatio

,

PATENT REEL: 011434 FRAME: 0459

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, John I. Izuchukwu, a citizen of the U.S.A. residing at 18002 Pine Canyon Court, Wildwood, Missouri 63005 and Stan A. Sanders, a citizen of the U.S.A. residing at 16420 West Knoll Cove, Chesterfield, Missouri 63017 are all inventors of an invention in WHEELED PERSONAL TRANSPORT DEVICE INCORPORATING GAS STORAGE VESSEL COMPRISING A POLYMERIC CONTAINER SYSTEM FOR PRESSURIZED FLUIDS, for which we have executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States. of even date herewith; and

WHEREAS, Mallinckrodt, Inc., a corporation of the state of Delaware, with a principal place of business at 675 McDonnell Blvd., St. Louis, Missouri 63134, is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said application;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, John I. Izuchukwu and Stan A. Sanders, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto Mallinckrodt, Inc., its successors, legal representatives and assigns, our entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof and all rights of priority in any such country or countries based upon the filing of the said application for Letters Patent of the United States which are created by any law, treaty or international convention; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said invention to Mallinckrodt, Inc., its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND WE HEREBY covenant that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will communicate to Mallinckrodt, Inc., its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Mallinckrodt, Inc., its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we hereunto set our hands and seal the day and year set opposite our respective signatures.

Date K24. October, 2000

John I. Izuchukwu

Stan A. Sanders

PATENT REEL: 011434 FRAME: 0460

THERESA GRAHAM Notary Public - Notary Seal State of MISSOURI STATE OF MISSOURI St. Charles County County of My Commission Expires: March 23, 2004 2000, before me personally came This dav of the above-named John I. Izuchukwu, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing Assignment, who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth. commission expires: THERESA GRAHAM State of MISSOURI) Notary Public - Notary Seal STATE OF MISSOURI St. Charles County County of My Commission Expires: March 23, 2004

, 2000, before me personally came

This the above-named Stan A. Sanders, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing Assignment, who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

commission expir